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Alpen Delight Cereal Bar White Chocolate, Raspberry & Shortcake 24x19g
Short Product Name:
Cereal Bar White Choc, Raspberry & Shortcake

Mixed cereal bar with white chocolate, raspberry pieces and shortcake and a yoghurt flavour drizzle. 24 x 19g bars

Traded Unit GTIN: 05010029230048   Internal GTIN: 5010029230031   Supplier : Weetabix Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : 11047

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1476kJ

351kcal
5.7g 2.2g 14g 0.25g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1476kJ 351kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1476kJ 

351kCal

Carbohydrates 59g

of which sugars 14g

Fat 5.7g

of which saturates 2.2g

Fibre 20g

Protein 6g

Salt 0.25g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Allergy Advice. For allergens see ingredients in bold. Also may contain nuts.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Cereals (48%) (OATS, Rice, WHEAT), Oligofructose Syrup, Cereal Flours (Rice, WHEAT), Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Chips (3.5%) (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier;

SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Humectant; Glycerol, Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel, (Contains Sunflower and/or Rapeseed)), Dried Apple Pieces (2%) (with Preservative; SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Dextrose, Freeze

Dried Raspberries (0.9%), Shortcake Biscuit (0.8%) (Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Shea Kernel, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup,

Starch, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Emulsifier; Sunflower Lecithin), MILK Lactose, MILK Yogurt Powder, Flavouring, Raspberry Juice from Concentrate (0.3%), Starch,

Citric Acid, Salt, Emulsifier; SOYA Lecithin, Acidity Regulator; Malic Acid, Elderberry Juice Extract.

Supplier's Product Code : 11047

Product Added : 31 August 2023

Last Updated by Supplier : 31 August 2023

erudus id : 8864abb3bd834d2eabb73c54d5c07ecc

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Contains
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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